12/15/2008 16:09 FAX 2077721686 MANCINI ELECTRIC @002
179 Sheridan Street » Eiectrical Contractors
Portland, Maine 04101-2636 - AMI Telecommunications
Tele: (207) 774-i829 - Electrical Contractors
Fax: (207) 772-1686 Management Systems
“We Appreciate Your Business”
To: Mainland Structures Corporation DATE: 12-14-06

11A Bartlett Rond
Gorham, Maine (14038

ATTENTION: Frank Grondin

RE: Wilson Heights
56 Wilson Street
Portland, Maine

LETTER OF CERTIFICATION

To Whom it may Concern,

Anthony Mancini, [n¢ has installed the fire alarm system at the above referenced project and found
the system to be fullyr operational at the time of inspection, and was installed in accordance with the
project’s plans, specifications, approved submittals and all codes that pertain to NFPA 72 and 101.

Signed:
Print Name: Michae! Gino Mancini
Date: December 14, 2006

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at my office.

Thank you,

Michae) Gino Mancini
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Sprinider Systems, Inc.

Contractor’s Materia} & Test Certificate for Ab@ve«rmund Pipe

Procedure

Upon complelion ol worl, inspection and tests shall he made hy the contractor’s representative and witnessed hy on gwner”s rcprcseuhhv: AH

dcfecl., shall be correcied and sysiem left in service hefore coniraclor's personrel [inally leave lhc:_ml)

A cerlificale shall he {(illed nm and signed by both vepresenistives. Copies shall be prepured for approving anthoritics, owners, and contractor,
Itizsunderslood {lic owner’s GCrcucn(nlivc signature in no way prejudices any elaim sgainst contractor [or faulty materjal, poor worknmanship, or

[ailure (o comply with approving Lmﬂnoml\ s requirernents or local ordinances,
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Equipment used is approved. i no. explain deviations Yég>  Na
Has person in charge of fire equipment baen instructed as to location of control- @ No
valve and care and mainitenance of fhis new equipment? ) - -
. | X no, explain:
Instructions .
Have copies of the following been left on the premises?
1. System components instructions Yes
2. Care and maintenance mstrucuons Yes
3. NFPA 25. Ves, .
Location of | Supplies Buildings:
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. Malke Model Year of Mfg. | Orifice Size | Quaniity | Temp Ratine
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Cirele Ong: Pucumatic Electric Hydraulic
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THE HEARTH DOCTOR, INC.
P.O. Box 257
GRAY PLAZA
GRAY, ME 04039
(207) 657-5397

December 14, 2006

Mainland Structures
11A Bartlett Road
Gorham, ME 04038
207-856-1817

Re: 56 Wilson Street
Unit 2
Portland, ME

This letter is to certify that the P36D-NG1 gas-fired heating appliance that was
instalied at the above location is a listed appliance (see attached document) and
has been installed by an NFI certified and Maine state licensed installer in a
manner consistent with it's listing to all required clearances. Furthermore the
appliance is approved for use in multi-unit dwellings.

Y 277

William Robinson
President
The Hearth Doctor, Inc.
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flexible

connectors shall not exceed 36 inches in

length.
For the State of Massachusetts, the appli-

ances individual manual shut-off must be a

For the State of Massachusetts, instaliation
and repair must be done by a plumber or
t-handle type valve.

For the State of Massachusetts,

Massachusetts.

gasfitter licensed in the Commonwealth of

The State of Massachusetts requires the

installation of a carbon monoxide alarm in
accordance with NFPA 720 and a CO alarm
with battery back upin the samerocomw!

the gas appliance is installed.

here

FPI P36D-1 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace




THE HEARTH DOCTOR, INC.
P.O. Box 257
GRAY PLAZA
GRAY, ME 04039
(207) 657-5397

December 14, 2006

Mainland Structures
11A Bartlett Road
Gorham, ME 04038
207-856-1817

Re: 56 Wilson Street
Unit 3
Portland, ME

This letter is to certify that the P36D-NG1 gas-fired heating appliance that was
installed at the above location is a listed appliance (see attached document) and
has been installed by an NFI certified and Maine state licensed installer in a
manner consistent with it's listing to all required clearances. Furthermore the
appliance is approved for use in multi-unit dwellings.

William Robinson
President
The Hearth Doctor, Inc.
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fiexible

installation

and repair must be done by a plumber or
gasfitter licensed in the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts
connectors shall not exceed 36 inches in

For the State of Massachusetts
length.

For the State of Massachusetts

the appli-

ances individual manual shut-off must be a

-handle type valve.
The State of Massachusetts requires the

installation of a carbon monoxide alarm in
accordance with NFPA 720 and a CO alarm

For the State of Massachusetts,

t

g

with battery back up in the same roomwhe

the gas appliance is installed.

FPI P36D-1 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace



THE HEARTH DOCTOR, INC,
P.O. Box 257
GRAY PLAZA
GRAY, ME 04039
(207) 657-5397

December 14, 2006

Mainland Structures
11A Bartlett Road
Gorham, ME 04038
207-856-1817

Re: 56 Wilson Street
Unit 4
Portland, ME

This letter is to certify that the P36D-NG1 gas-fired heating appliance that was
installed at the above location is a listed appliance (see attached document) and
has been installed by an NFI certified and Maine state licensed installer in a
manner consistent with it’s listing to all required clearances. Furthermore the
appliance is approved for use in multi-unit dwellings.

William Robinson
President
The Hearth Doctor, Inc.
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1 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas

Fireplace. We have printed a copy of the contents
here for your review. The safety label is located

This is a copy of the label that accompanies

NOTE: FPI units are constantly beingimproved.
Check the label on the unit and if there is a

on the front inside base of the unit,
the bottom louver is open.

each P36D

the label on the unit is the correct

difference
one.
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installation

and repair must be done by a plumber or

Forthe State of Massachusetts,

[

gasfitter licensed in the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts.

flexible

For the State of Massachusetts,

connectors shall not exceed 36 inches in

length.

, the appli-

For the State of Massachusetts

ances individual manual shut-off must be a

handie type valve.

t-

The State of Massachusetts requires the
installation of a carbon monoxide alarm in

accordance with NFPA 720 and a CO alarm
with battery back upin the same roomwhere

the gas appliance is installed.

FPI P36D-1 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace



THE HEARTH DOCTOR, INC.
P.O. Box 257
GRAY PLAZA
GRAY, ME 04039
(207) 657-5397

December 14, 2006

Mainland Structures
11A Bartlett Road
Gorham, ME 04038
207-856-1817

Re: 56 Wilson Street
Unit 1
Portland, ME

This letter is to certify that the P36D-NG1 gas-fired heating appliance that was
installed at the above location is a listed appliance (see attached document) and
has been installed by an NFI certified and Maine state licensed installer in a
manner consistent with it's listing to all required clearances. Furthermore the
appliance is approved for use in multi-unit dwellings.

William Robinson
President
The Hearth Doctor, Inc.
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flexible
hes in

connectors shall not exceed 36 incl

length.

installation
, the appti-

gasfitter licensed in the Commonwealth of
handle type valve.

For the State of Massachusetts,

and repair must be done by a plumber or
Massachusetts.

For the State of Massachusetts,

For the State of Massachusetts

ances individual manual shut-off must be a

t-

The State of Massachusetts requires the
installation of a carbon monoxide alarm in
accordance with NFPA 720 and a CO alarm
with battery back up in the sameroomwhere

the gas appliance is installed.

]

FPI P36D-1 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
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I, THE RECORD OUNERS CF THE PROPERTY ARE LAURENCE V. TIRRELL AND BEVERLY W.
TIRRELL AS DESCRIBED IN A DEED OF WLLIAM RUBIN DATED DECEMBER 6. 1915, RECORDED
AT TUE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY CF DEEDS IN BOOK 4538 PAGE 211,

2, PLAN REFERENCE:

42 CITY OF PORTLAND ELUE SHEET DEPICTING ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY IRFORTATION FOR WILSON
STREET AND O'BRICN STREET ON FILE AT THE CITY OF PORTLAND ENGINEERING DEPARTHENT.

3. THE BEARINGS SHOUN HEREON ARE BASED UPON MAGNETIC NORTH OBSERVATION TAKEN IN
JANUARY OF 2004, CONTOURS AND ELEVATIONS SHOUWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON NGVD.
1322 VERTICAL DATWRT ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF PORTLAND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
ON A MONUMENT LOCATED AT THE INTERZECTION OF MORNING STREET AND WILSON STREET.

COMMO AREAS CUTSIDE OF THE RDIVICUAL UNITS EXCERT FOR LIMITED COMMON AREAS
ASﬁOCIATED WITH EACH UNIT BHALL BE OWNED BY 4 CONDOHIRILM ASS50CIATION COMPRISED
OF ALL THE WNIT OUNERS,

5, PARKING AREAS (P} ARE LIMITED COMTION ELEFENTS TO THE UNIT NMITBERS SHOUN.
LIMITED COra1on ELEMENTS INCLUDE DECK/PATIOFORCH AREAS

&. ALL MPROVEMENTS SHOUN MUST BE BUILT.

1 TO THE BEST OF MY KNCULEDGE, THIS PLAN 16 BASED OMN 4 STANDARD BOUNDA

SURVEY IN CONEGRMANCE WITH THE MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROE‘&!M LAND
SURVEYCRS STANDARDS OF PRACTICE, CATEGORY |, CONDITION Il WTH THE FOLLOWNG
EXCEPTIONS: NO REPORT OF SURVEY AND FPROPOSED MONUMENTATION HAS NOT BEEN SET
AT THE {SSUANCE OF THIS PLAN.

8. BUILDMNG TIES TO THE FROPERTY LINE ARE SHOWN FOR FPURPOSES OF DETERMINING
FROPOSED LOCATIONS AND WILL VARY DEPENDING ON ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION OF THE WNIT.
THE CONSTRUCTED LOCATION CF THE UNITS 1S INTENSED TO BE 4% SHOUN KERECN BUT
SHOULD THE LOCATION OF THE CONSTRUCTED UBNIT DIFFER FROM THE FROPOSED LOCATION,
THE NEW LOCATION WILL TAXE FRECEDENCE 45 LONG 45 IT IS tITHIN A REASCNABLE
DIFFERENCE DEFINED A5 BEING WITHIN A FOOT, MORE OR LESS OF THE PROPOSED LOCATION.

LEGEND

EXISTING DESCRIPTION PROPOSED
. o —— PROPERTV/ROW — — — ——

TIE LINE —_——— e —
- —— SETBACK _ —
——  —= - —— EASEMENT e —

——fF——  PMONUMENT
——O0—— IRCN PIPE/RCOD
cet s rearzsi ) BUILDING

- SIGN
EDGE PAVEMENT.
CURBLINE
Ao TREELINE
SEWER
WATER
OVERMEAD
ELEC. ¢ TEL,
(=) GATE VALVE
- UTILITY POLE
HYDRANT
MANHOLE
CHAIN LINK FENCE
STOCKADE FENCE

DECIDUCUS TREE .

LIMITED COMMON [~
ELEMENTS - PARKING L_m

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY SS REGISTRY OF DEEDS

RECEIVED —

AT . h - AND RECORDED IN
PLAN BOOK PAGE

ATTEST REGISTER

s

i
) L.~y 06

INC.

THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE MODIFIED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSICH FROM SEBAGC TECHRICS, INC. ANY ALTERATIONS,
AUTHORIZED OR OTHERYASE, SHALL BE AT THE USER'S SOLE RISK AND WATHOUT UASILITY TO SEBAGO TECHMICS.
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